

Response to Request for Information

Reference: FOI-1015995
Date: February 2019
Type of request Freedom of Information / Environmental Information Request

Final EHCP Deadline

1. As per 1 May 2018, how many children in your local authority had a Statement of Special Educational Needs?

9

2. How many children with special educational needs in your local authority area required an Education Health Care Plan or statement of SEN for transitioning from primary to secondary school in September 2018?

158

3. How many of these children received their final transition Education Health Care Plan or statement by the 15 February 2018 deadline?

131

4. As per 15th February 2019, how many children in your local authority had a Statement of Special Educational Needs?

0

5. How many children with special educational needs in your local authority area required an Education Health Care Plan or statement of SEN for transitioning from primary to secondary school in September 2019?

165

6. How many of these children received their final transition Education Health Care Plan or statement by the 15 February 2019 deadline?

161

Information Management Team

Box OCT1224, Cambridgeshire County Council

Castle Hill, Cambridge, CB3 0AP

Tel: 01223 699137

Email: foi@cambridgeshire.gov.uk